L

5544891

3 DO LT N T . R I e N e R R P T e S L T R R ST T RN WA DT R Rt Lo 4 i s ,.,,.A--‘[, P T T e S (s
i v i

CROSSROADS FLAZA
FIRST AMENDMENT OF REMAINING PARCEL GROUND LEASE

THIS INSTRUMENT is dated as of this 1st day of January, 1995, by and between
Crossroad: Plaza Associates, « Utah joint venture ("Crossroads™), on = one hand; and on the
other hanc. Julia M, Smoot, an individual; Julia M. Smoot , a8 persenal
representati e of the Estata of A. Park Smoot; Donna E. Mecham, an individux! and as trustze;
Theima M, }lintze, an individual, and Max A. Hintze, an individual (collectively, "Landlord").

RECITALS:

A, On or about January 5, 1978, Landlord entered into a certain Ground
Lease as Landlord with Crossroads as Tenant (the "Ground Lease"). The Ground Lease
covers the land and appurtenant rights more particularly described in Exhibit A (the
*Original Land").

B. The Ground Lease has been amended by that certain Segregation of
Ground ILease dated as of November 18, 1980 (the "First Segregation”). The First
Segregation had the effect of creating the following two separate and independent ground
leases: the "Tower P:rcel Ground Lease," covering the "Estate in the Tower," (as defined
in that certain Description of the Estates in the Tower and the Balance dated November 17,
1980 (the "Air Rights 1>ocument")) to the extent that such estate is located on or otherwise
affect or involves the Original Land (the "Tower Parcel”), and the "Remaining Parcz:
Grounil Lease," coverir.g the "Estate in the Balance," (as defined in the Air Rights
Documant) to the exten! that such estate is iocated on or otherwise affects or involves the
Criginal Land (the "Reinaining Parcel”). The First Segregation also segregated between the
Tower Parcel and the Rizmaining Parcel the 7bligation o pay minimum annual rent and
further allocated to the :;Remaining Parcel the obligation to pay percentage rent. The
Ground Lease, as amenided by the Segregation of Ground Lease, and ilie Tower Parcel
Ground Lease and the Remaining Parcel Ground Lease created thereby, are hereinafter
referred to as the “Amended Ground Leases.”

C. Crossroads is the owner of the Crossroads Mall and the Tenant during the
term of and under the Remaining Parcel Ground Lease, and Commercial Tower Associates,
a Utah limited partnership ("CTA") is the owner of the Key Bank Tower and the Tenant
during the term of and under ths Tower Parcel Ground Lease,

D.  Landlord and Crossroads desire to amend the rental provisions of the
Remaining Parcel Ground Leasa without affecting the Tower Parcel Ground Lease or
CTA’s rent obligation under the Tower Parcel Ground Lease,

6544891
01/08/97 11147 AN 3&.00
azcmm?gﬁ{m OIS N
s RI}’NBST- : COLNTY, UTAN
TE
REC BYWVAgkay uuo'ggg&h ~ ¥l

BK7573P62829

CPTTR R W INET Y

SLO124219.0 221190002 1




THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

a. Calrulation.

SLC1-24219,1 22118-0002

0€8294¢LG. )




SLCI-24219.1 221190002

1€829d€LSL g




SLCL-24219.1 22119-0002




SLCL-24215.1 221190602




4, Additional Amendments to Ground Lease, The following amendments to

the Amended Ground Leases are hereby agreed to by all parties to this Amendment:

a. Revisions in Section 34 Entitled "Natices”. For purposes of the

Remaining Parcel Ground Lease, the list of names and addresses appearing in Section 34 of
the Ground Lease is revised to read as follows:

Crossroads Plaza Associates

¢/o Lehndorff Utah Venture

¢/o Mr. Chris A, Faulkner

The Lehndorff USA Companies
2501 Cedar Springs, Suite 525
Dallas, TX 75201

Phone: 214-855-5700

Fax: 214-855-5604

To Tenant:

With copies to:
APT Crossroads Limited Partnership

c/o Ms. Barbara Wolf

Ameritech Investment Management Dept.
225 West Randolph St., IIQ 13D
Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: 312-602-6314

Fax: 312-609-0231

The Okland-Foulger Company
¢/o Mr, Clayton Foulger
Foulger-Pratt Construction, Inc.,
1355 Picard Dr., Suite 400
Rockville, MD 20850

Phone: 301-948-0522

Fax: 301-948-5949

SLCI-24219.8 22119-0002 6

HEB824E L5/ 18




Mr. Randy Okland

Okland Construction Co., Inc.
1978 South West Temple

Saii Lake City, UT 84115
Phone: 801-486-0144

Fax: 801-486-7570

L&B Institutional Property Managers, Inc.
c/o Mr. Joseph W. Dingman

%750 North Centrai Expressway, #5800
Dallas, TX 75231-6437

Phone: 214-989-0800

Fax: 214-989-0600

L&B Institutional Property Managers, Inc,
¢/o Property Manager

50 South Temple, Suite 75

Salt Lake City, UT 84144

Phone: 801-363-1358

Fax: 801-532-4345

The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance
Company

Real Estate Investment Department

720 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukes, Wi 53202

Phone: 414-271-1444

Fax: 414-299-1557

Stoel Rives LLP

c/o Thomas A. Ellison

201 South Main, Suite £100
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4504
Phone: 801-578-6957

Fax: £01-578-6999

3. Recordation, The provisions with respect to recordation contained in the
terins of the Amended Ground Leases shall be applicable to the recordation of this
Amendment,

SLC1-24219.1 22115-0002




6. Mo.Further Modification ar Amendment, Biccept to the extent set forth in
this Amendment of Ground Lease, the terms of the Amended Ground Leases shall remain

unamended and in {ull force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment of
Ground Lease to be effective as of the date first stated above.

JULIA M, SMOOT, an individual

_%445777/.&7_@’

JULIA M. SMOOT , as Persoial
Representative of the Estate of A, Park Smoot

By:_%éﬂ‘w
Name: /7 JULIA M. SMOOT

‘Personal Representative of the Estate of A. Park
Smoot

DONNA E. MECHAM, an individual and as trustee

9<Q44u44/§§;éj7uuwﬁﬂ4vvf

THELMA M. BINTZE, an individual

Wf/ U ;

}

ILC1-24219.1 22139-0002 8

9€8294€.G/ Mg




SLCI-24219.1 22115-0002

MAX A, HINTZE, an individual

22
Mz f Lt
" T

CROSSROADS PLAZA
ASSOCIATES, a Utah joint venture

By:  Oklund-Foulger Company, a hiaryland

joint venturs, venturer

By:  Foulger Properties, Limited, a
Maryland limited partnership,
venturer

By:  Sid Foulger, Inc,, a Maryland
corporation, general partner

Its:

By: Okland Properties, Limited, a Utah
limited partnership, venturer

By: Jack Okland, In¢., a Utah
corporation, general parier

££82ELSLYE




By: Lehndorff Utah Venture, a Texas joint
venture, venturer

By:  Lehndorff United Properties (USA), a Texas
general partnership, venturer

By:  Lehndo:ff USA (Central)
Limited, an Illinois corporation,
its general partner

— Ty

/

J
~ J. Ronald Miller
Executive Vice President

By:  APT Crossroads Limited Partnership, a
Delaware limited partnership, venturer

By:  APT Crossroads, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, sole general partner

STATE OF UTAH )
+88.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

The foregeing instrument was acknowledged before me this Lf( day of
, 1996, by Julia M. Smoot.

Lot O /MA_—

l1
KINSON
Puﬁweg:; mﬁuzﬁ #3409 = Notary Public
)
§
wand

mn—u-mnlﬂmm-unﬂ

B 1Y Lexe Clty, Utnh €111
s i) lRgill;t}m'rn'nl‘syl:llc:n| i Residing at
RS Commission Expires

bl R S

BLC1-2421%.1 23119:0002 10

3E823d€.G. )8




STATE OF UTAH )
+88.
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befcre me thisé'fﬁay of
Ocdober , 1996, by _ ~Acbt A, Spadd, personal reprasentative for the
Estate of A. Park Smcot.

r-uunmmﬂ .

e e | Led O dd
N H‘T‘O 14,91 ..
i l'l, w‘"lllli" Ul' -"f"llﬂu Residing at w(m - L 7—-
Lw-uw—--m-—--mmw Commission Expires

Notary Pubtic

STATE OF UTAH )
.88,
COUNTY OF SALTLAKE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this [_Z day of
, 1996, by Donna E. Mechan:.

=~ e BRI N

OAVID O PARKINSON
: Notary Public

QRN S e | ’
1. t
gy 'ycomml%lcn %s%iroa g Residing at z@ﬁ?
i "a""'w { Utah Commission Expires

STATE OF UTAH )
88,
COUNTY OF SALTLAKE )

¢, The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7 day of
/LP/-'?-; h/ __, 1996, by Thelma M, Hintze.

LA EMALEE H. CURTIS otary Puhh
o ) A rarArE e UTAH Residing at W N

Commission Expires ‘Z/ 4 l 2%

BLCL.24219.1 221190002

6EB2ICLISLHA




STATE OF UTAH )
:88.
COUNTY OF SALTLAKE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of
(U stoltrs, 1996, by Max A. Hintze,

<. EMALEE M. CURTIS
G ) NOTARY PUBLIC « $TATRofUTA ~ J‘ﬁ'
[ ]

i @ Mm_ﬁ I BAYRL NO pUblic
Y cOMM, EXP, 09408 | Residing at 5 Co
Commissior Expires q

STATE OF rd )
.88,

COUNTY OF m;ni %QQ\QI‘\./J

z:e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /2 day of
foppomber 1996, by Jthe __fros Ve A of Sid
Foulger, Inc., the General Partner of Foulger Pyoperties, Limited, a venturer in Oklang )
Foulger Company, which is a venturer in Crossroads Plaza Associates. “;13‘\-

o
;

STATE OF )
.88,

COUNTY OF )

The foregoing ingtrument was acknowledged before me this _éday of

%M , 19967 by , the of Jack
Okland, Inc., the General Partner of Oxland Properties, Limited, a venturer in Okland-

Foulger Company, which is a venturer in Crossroads Plaza Associates.

{otary Public
Residing at %M’_ Az

Commission Expires £4 @gz'ﬁﬁ

SEAL
3LCI-24219.0  21119-0002 cmCL'tLA. FOX
. WOITHAFOR_

S .

oo w gy fublic -
{!‘d‘ﬁ; muﬂmwi’ﬂcw"g -
Y, .m"4 Wy cMm.EwWiNW. B

O0h82MELSLNE




STATE OF 'Ze};g_g )

.85

COUNTY OF 2 flis )
e foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this # day of
, 1996, by ;Zw, the £xcriedive, /éa: @ of

Lehndorff USA (Central) Limited, the General Partner of Lehndorff United Properties
(USA), a venturer in Lehndorff Utah Venture, which is a venturer in Crossroads Plaza

Associates,

/ ' -
e . . . v . /
B v,.",»_‘v'y‘;.:’ L .} :l. ') [ T
A S Lot

D g% CYNTHIA S, five

A ey ay Public
v e Residing at
Commission Expi ~5-99

i

STATE OF LLINOIS )
.53,
COUNTY OF DuPraE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before mg | '.s?ﬂldqx of
DECEMBEER 1996, by JoHN T RDPERT S the _ ¢ f‘t NI
Crossroads, Inc., the General Partner of APT Crossroads Limited Parinership, a
Crossroads Plaza Associates.

Dnser tL wmwﬁ-
AR Notary Public ,
OFFLL.‘E;-'\L SEAL Residing at g ﬂggﬁaqgif_%. ‘HC(‘W
DENISE ivi CUSHANEY Commission Expi -11-99

ROTARY PUBLIC, S1ATE OF ILLINCIB
MY CORMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/1 1/00

BLCE-24715.0 221190002 13

149823de 15,y




EXHIBIT A
ORIGINAL LAND

The real property covered by the original Ground Lease and (with certain
exceptions) referred to therein as the “Tract” is situated in Salt Lake City, County of Salt

Lake, State of Utah, and is described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point which is 132 feet 5 inches South of the
Northeast corner of Lot 8, Block 76, Plat “A*, Salt Lake City
Survey, and running thence West 110 feet to a 14-foot alley;
thence South 20.53 feet; thence East 110 feet to Main Street;
thence North 20.53 feet to the place cf BEGINNING.

SLC1-24219.1 221150002

21829445 yg




